fide charitable, social, benevolent and other 
funds, body, university, institute, society, trust, 
not-for-profit entities, NGOs and / or other 
persons / entities carrying out one or more of 
the charitable activities, as the Board may deem 
fit, for an aggregate amount of INR 75,00,000 
(Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only), in one of more 
tranches, for the financial year 2025-26.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of the 
Company, be and are hereby authorized to do 
all such acts, deeds, and things, as it may, in its 
absolute discretion deem necessary, expedient